Microchip Technology - ATSAML21J18A-AUT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Atmel-42385J-SAM L21_Datasheet_Summary-06/2016
9
3. Ordering Information
 SAML  21  E  15  B   -   M  U  T
Product Family
SAML = Low Power ULP Microcontroller
21 = Cortex M0 + CPU, Advanced Feature Set
E = 32 Pins
G = 48 Pins
J = 64 Pins
                   T = Tape and Reel
U = 40 - 85OC Matte Sn Plating
A = TQFP
M = QFN
U = WLCSP
+ DMA + USB
Product Series
Flash Memory Density
Device Variant
A = Engineering Samples Only
B = Released to Production
Pin Count
Package Carrier
Package Grade
Package Type
18 = 256KB
17 = 128KB
16 = 64KB
15 = 32KB
Note:  The device variant (last letter of the ordering number) is independent of the die revision
(DSU.DID.REVISION): The device variant denotes functional differences, whereas the die revision marks
evolution of the die.
3.1. SAM L21J
Table 3-1. SAM L21J Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAML21J16B-AUT 64K 8K TQFP64 Tape & Reel
ATSAML21J16B-MUT QFN64
ATSAML21J17B-AUT 128K 16K TQFP64 Tape & Reel
ATSAML21J17B-MUT QFN64
ATSAML21J17B-UUT WLCSP64
ATSAML21J18B-AUT 256K 32K TQFP64 Tape & Reel
ATSAML21J18B-MUT QFN64
ATSAML21J18B-UUT WLCSP64
Atmel SAM L21E / SAM L21G / SAM L21J Summary [DATASHEET]
Atmel-42385J-SAM L21_Datasheet_Summary-06/2016
10
5. Pinout
5.1. SAM L21J
PA00 1
PA01 2
PA02 3
PA03 4
PB04 5
PB05 6
GNDANA 7
VDDANA 8
PB06 9
PB07 10
PB08 11
PB09 12
PA04 13
PA05 14
PA06 15
PA07 16
PA
08